BTV521

B \ X-LARGE FLAT SCREEN WALL
MOUNT WITH TILT
INSTALLATION GUIDE & PARTS LIST
serrer @ oesien  This Pack Contains 1 Mount

PLEASE KEEP THIS PARTS LIST FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
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e Suitable for VESA and non-VESA screens
up to 63"

e Mounts screen only 45mm from the wall
5 fixed tilt positions up to 15°

e Suitable for concrete, brick or stud walls

up to 32"
Includes locking bar for secure installation

Post-installation screen alignment

Simple hook-on installation with all mounting
hardware included

TOOLS REQUIRED

13mm (1/2") spanner  Crosshead Drill Pencil
or socket screwdriver
10mm (7/16") Level Stud finder
masonry bit or (optional) (optional)

6mm (1/4") wood bit
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B3 BTV521

© INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Ventry

range

1. Attach wall plate to either a concrete or stud wall.

i. Concrete wall ii. Stud wall
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2. Attach interface arms to flat screen.
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3. Adjust and lock tilt.
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Must be tilted to attach
the arms to the wall plate

4. Hook mount onto wall plate.
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7. Insert locking bar.

3 &4.

To adjust tilt,
repeat steps

6. Lateral adjustment.

LATERAL /

ADJUSTMENT

FLAT SCREEN
Optional

)/@ Secure with padlock (not supplied)
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PARTS LIST range

PLEASE KEEP THIS PARTS LIST FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
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No. PART NAME QTY No. INTERFACE KIT QTY
1 | WALL PLATE 1 A | M4 X 12mm SCREW 4
2 | INTERFACE ARM A 1 B | M4 X 25mm SCREW 4
3 | INTERFACE ARM B 1 C | M5 X 16mm SCREW 4
4 | M6 TILT ADJUSTMENT SCREW 2 D | M5 X 25mm SCREW 4
6 | M6 SCREW 1 F | M6 X 25mm SCREW 4
7 | 4mm HEX KEY (FOR PARTS 4 &6) | 1 G_| M8 X 16mm SCREW 4

H | M8 X 25mm SCREW 4
AN I I | M8 X 40mm SCREW 4

Al | M8 X 50mm COACH SCREW 5 J | M6 X 12mm SPACER (FOR PARTSB,D&F) | 4

A2 | M8 METAL WASHER 5 K | M8 X 13mm SPACER (FOR PART H) 4

A3 | NO.10 WALL PLUG 5 L | M8 X 24mm SPACER (FOR PART |) 4

M | MULTIWASHER (FOR PARTS A — ) 4

Suitable for loads up to 70Kg (1541bs)






